1
EL CAMINO COLLEGE
MINUTES OF THE COLLEGE CURRICULUM COMMITTEE
MAY 22, 2012
Present: F. Arce, B. Carey, J. Davidson, E. French-Preston, S. Gates, M. Lipe, E. Martinez,
 V. Nemie, T. Norton, V. Rayford, S. Rodriguez, J. Sims, J. Thompson, J. Young
Ex-Officio Members Present: Q. Chapman, C. Lee, L. Suekawa
Ex-Officio Members Absent: T. Carr, M. Hall, D. Vakil, C. Valdez

concerns, comments, and discussion on the following:
 Verification of the use of the term Practicum
CCC MINUTES 5/22/2012
2
 It was determined that the course originated in 1979
 Supervision is the issue in regards to supervised lab hours
 How does this course differ from other job training courses?
 Is this actual training to become an interpreter?
After discussion, it was decided that the proposal should move forward.
Full Course Review
The following courses were approved in CurricUNET and are ready for final action:
1. Administration of Justice 10ab (AJ-10AB)
2. Child Development 160 (CDEV-160)
3. History 145 (HIST-145)
4. Physical Education 7abcd (PE-7ABCD)
5. Physical Education 14abcd (PE-14ABCD)
6. Physical Education 135abcd (PE-135ABCD)
7. Physical Education 208abcd (PE-208ABCD)
8. Physical Education 217 (PE-217)
9. Physical Education 221abcd (PE-221ABCD)
10. Physical Education 244abcd (PE-244ABCD)
11. Physical Education 245abcd (PE-245ABCD)
The following degrees and certificates were approved in CurricUNET and are ready for final
action:
1. Mathematics A.S. Degree
2. Mathematics A.S. Degree for Transfer (AS-T)
3. Kinesiology A.A. Degree for Transfer (AA-T)
4. Physics A.S. Degree for Transfer (AS-T)
5. Recreation leadership Certificate of Accomplishment
Standard Course Review
The following courses were approved in CurricUNET and are ready for final action:
1. Anthropology 4 (ANTH-4)
2. Art 61ab (ART-61AB)
3. Art 73ab (ART-73AB)
4. Astronomy 13abc (ASTR-13ABC)
5. Child Development 169 (CDEV-169)
6. Computer Information Systems 40 (CIS-40)
7. Dance 70abcd (DANC-70ABCD)
8. Dance 72abcd (DANC-72ABCD)
9. Engineering Technology 12 (ETEC-12)
10. Engineering Technology 12A (ETEC-12A)
11. Engineering Technology 12B (ETEC-12B)
12. Engineering Technology 14 (ETEC-14)
13. Engineering Technology 14A (ETEC-14A)
14. Engineering Technology 14B (ETEC-14B)
15. Engineering Technology 16 (ETEC-16)
16. Engineering Technology 16A (ETEC-16A)
17. Engineering Technology 16B (ETEC-16B)
CCC MINUTES 5/22/2012
3
18. Engineering Technology 18 (ETEC-18)
19. Engineering Technology 18A (ETEC-18A)
20. Fashion 28 (FASH-28)
21. Film/Video 52 (FILM-52)
22. French 1 (FREN-1)
23. History 106 (HIST-106)
24. History of Science 11 (HSCI-11)
25. Horticulture 53 (HORT-53)
26. Machine Tool Technology 103abcd (MTT-103ABCD)
27. Manufacturing Technology 75 (MTEC-75)
28. Mathematics 33 (MATH-33)
29. Mathematics 43 (MATH-43)
30. Mathematics 161 (MATH-161)
31. Medical Terminology 1 (MEDT-1)
32. Music 84 (MUSI-84)
33. Nursing 255 (NURS-255)
34. Physical Education 16abc (PE-16ABC)
35. Physical Education 36abc (PE-36ABC)
36. Physical Education 46abc (PE-46ABC)
37. Physical Education 61abc (PE-61ABC)
38. Physical Education 86abc (PE-86ABC)
39. Physical Education 106abc (PE-106ABC)
40. Physical Education 116abc (PE-116ABC)
41. Political Science 8 (POLI-8)
42. Psychology 10 (PSCY-10)
43. Radiologic Technology 106 (RTEC-106)
44. Radiologic Technology 107 (RTEC-107)